506908496 10/06/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6955321

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HARMONI-US PTY. LTD.	10/04/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ERGOFLIP INTERNATIONAL PTY LTD	
Street Address:	208/35 HIGH STREET	
City:	GLEN IRIS	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	3146	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17323543

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (440)808-0657

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4408080011

Email:docket@patentandtm.comCorrespondent Name:CURATOLO SIDOTI CO., LPAAddress Line 1:24500 CENTER RIDGE ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 280

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44145

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TMX.P.TP0089A	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRITTANY L. KULWICKI	
SIGNATURE:	/Brittany L. Kulwicki/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/06/2021	

Total Attachments: 1

source=TMX.P.TP0089A Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 506908496 REEL: 057725 FRAME: 0215

ASSIGNMENT

An Agreement between

HARMONI-US PTY, LTD, a company incorporated under the laws of the State of Victoria, Australia, of 28, High Street, Glen Iris, Vic 3146, Australia (hereinafter "Assignor...) and

ERGOFLIP INTERNATIONAL PTY LTD, a company incorporated under the laws of the State of Victoria, Australia, of 208/35 High Street, Glen Ins., Vic 3146, Australia (hereinafter "Assignee.)

- Assignor owns the rights in certain intellectual property set forth in the Schedule attached hereto (hereinafter "the IP.,).
- 2. Assignee wishes to acquire the rights to the IP, and Assignor is willing to assign these rights.
- 3. Therefore, for the fee of \$AU1 (one Australian dollar), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the IP, to be held by the Assignee, its successors and assigns absolutely.

Dated this

4サい day of October, 2021

HARMONI-US PTY LTD

INTERNATIONAL PTY LTD

14

Bv

FROOFLIP

SCHEDULE

United States Patent No. 11,033,111

United States Patent Application Serial No.: 17/323,543

RECORDED: 10/06/2021 REEL: 057725 FRAME: 0216